WP WINTER CHAMPS / LEAGUE 1

Date: 2023-09-03
Province: WESTERN PROVINCE

Top Athletes

H# Athlete Run Time Run Points Run BP Total Points

Top 3 Runners

1 1414 Michael Archer 0116.69 1036.62 27.00 1063.62
2 1049 Simone van der Merwe (Bloemhof Hs) 02:26.09 1053.82 0.00 1053.82
3 1250 Linda du Bruyn 01:28.22 104556 3.00 104856
H Athlete Swim Time Swim Points Swim BP Total Points

Top 3 Swimmers

1 1414 Michael Archer 00:35.18 1059.10 27.00 1086.10

2 1399 Nadia Rossouw (Stellenberg Hs) 01:06.43 1052.85 0.00 1052.85

3 5157 Willem Strydom O1M.55 1042.25 0.00 1042.25
H Athlete Run Time RP Swim Time SP BP Total Points

Top 3 Athletes

1 1414 Michael Archer 0116.69 1036.62 00:3518 1059.10 54.00 2149.72

Simone van der
2 1049 Merwe (Bloemhof 02:26.09 1053.82 01:07.72 1036.40 0.00 2090.22
Hs)

Nadia Rossouw

3 1399
(Stellenberg Hs)

02:46.61 1014.78 01.06.43 1052.85 0.00 2067.63



u/08 GIRLS

] 5182
#

u/08 BOYS

] 5179
#

U/09 GIRLS

] 3745

2 3602

3 3415

4 5166
#

U/09 BOYS

] 4472

2 5202

3 5171
#

U/Mm GIRLS

] 3771

Athlete

Kayla Enslin

(Durbanville Ps)

Athlete

Stian Gericke

(Stellenberg Hs)

Athlete

Kayla Fouche
(Kenridge Ps)

Hanneli vd Watt

(Beaumont Ps)

Alexia Ras
(Kenridge Ps)

Liela Coetzee

Athlete

Connor van
Onselen
(Kenridge Ps)

Jean Joyce

Malan Steyl

Athlete

Annabelle van
Onselen
(Kenridge Ps)

Run Time

02:01.55

Run Time

O143.51

Run Time

0122.78

O1:55.75

01:38.49

01:53.98

Run Time

01:33.45

O1:31.31

01:30.96

Run Time

01:22.80

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

996.90 DNF

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1028.98 00:37.07

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1048.44 00:b1.72
982.50 00:55.13
1017.02 01:26.51
086.04 DNF

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1019.10 00:55.50
1023.38 01:01.81
1024.08 01:22.03

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1030.40 00:4119

SP

DNF

SP

979.65

SP

1006.40

989.35

83245

DNF

SP

97750

945.95

844.85

SP

1024.05

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 DNF

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 2008.63 PB

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 2054.84
0.00 1971.85

0.00 1849.47

0.00 DNF

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 1996.60

0.00 1969.33 PB
0.00 186893 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 205445 PB



4457

3382

3381

2783

5183

4952

4539

5146

4448

5162

4676

5172

4435

2290

5180

U/l BOYS

2285

1301

Kari van den
Heever
(Durbanville Ps)

Miene Fraenkel
(De Hoop Ps)

Kari Gericke
(Durbanville Ps)

Hanja Heesakkers
(Durbanville Ps)

Pippa Liebenberg

Mieke
Labuschagne

Ella Odendaal
(Kenridge Ps)

Amelie Krige

Marné van Eyssen
(Durbanville Ps)

Raya Singh

Sophia Strydom
(Durbanville Ps)

Hailey Alcock

Sofia Daniels
(curro
Durbanville Ps)

Nina Vancoillie
(Durbanville Ps)

Leandi Hattingh
(Stellenberg Hs)

Athlete

Ryan Fouche
(Kenridge Ps)

Adriaan Van Dyk
(Beaumont Ps)

0119.75

01:22.49

01:24.89

01.27.07

01:30.36

0124.26

012845

01:35.07

01:33.27

0141.68

01:28.45

01.44.43

01:35.37

01:30.80

01:30.79

Run Time

0119.85

012157

1036.50

1031.02

1026.22

1021.86

1015.28

1027.48

1019.10

1005.86

1009.46

09264

1019.10

98714

1005.26

1014.40

1014.42

RP

00:44.03

00:43.91

00:45.78

00:45.03

00:43.84

00:49.62

00:48.82

00:53.06

00:55.48

00:55.49

01.02.72

00:56.43

Orol1e

O1.06.13

0113.48

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1034.30

1030.86

00:37.78

00:37.75

1009.85

1010.45

100110

1004.85

1010.80

98190

985.90

964.70

952.60

95255

916.40

947.85

924.20

899.36

862.60

SP

103110

103125

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

204635 PB
204147
2027.32
2026.71 PB
2026.08 PB
2009.38
2005.00
197056 PB
1962.06 PB
194519 PB
1935.50
193499 PB
1929.46
1913.75
1877.02 PB
Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

206540 PB

20621



3 4507
4 3601
5 3N2
6 5159
7 2080
8 5165
9 4240
10 428]
n 4236
12 5153
#
U/13 GIRLS
] 1347
2 1405
3 3625
4 4538
5 3605
6 1654
7 4953

Adrian Kuhn
(Durbanville Ps)

Marku Loubser
(Durbanville Ps)

Ekhardt Marais
(De Hoop Ps)

Jack Harper

Cobus Wentzel
(Durbanville Ps)

Rafael Josling

Ruvan Jooste
(Durbanville Ps)

Mason Fourie
(Gene Louw Ps)

Nicolaas Jordaan;

(Durbanville Ps)

Hugo Kotze

Athlete

Zani Van Dyk
(Beaumont Ps)

Lara
Rosenstrauch (De
Hoop Ps)

Jenna Joyce
(Durbanville Ps)

Sarah - Kate
Odendaal
(Kenridge Ps)

Dine van de Wall
(Durbanville Ps)

Rachael Rodd
(crawford
International
North Coast)

Isabella Stermin

0114.81

0119.06

01:27.04

0119.60

0124.70

0119.34

012671

01:26.78

01:29.73

01:28.78

Run Time

02:59.48

02:59.89

03:08.74

03:10.29

02:50.29

031843

03:00.60

1044.38

1035.88

1019.92

1034.80

1024.60

1035.32

1022.58

1020.44

1014.54

1016.44

RP

00:40.96

00:44.00

00:42.46

00:45.96

00:46.28

00:48.75

00:47.24

00:51.67

00:56.91

01.02.94

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

995.04

994.22

976.52

97342

1013.42

95714

992.80

00:33.56

00:36.09

00:35.03

00:36.59

00:40.78

00:40.18

00:46.07

1015.20

1000.00

1007.70

990.20

988.60

976.25

983.80

961.65

93545

905.30

SP

1024.40

999.10

1009.70

994.10

952.20

958.20

899.30

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

205958 PB

2035.88

2027.62

202500 PB

2013.20

20157 PB

2006.38

1982.09

1949.99

192174 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

201944

1993.32

1986.22

1967.52

1965.62

1915.34

189210 PB



8 3606
9 1288
10 4639
m 5161
12 5173
13 2987
14 4554
15 4680
16 5176
17 5155
#
U/13 BOYS
] 1247
2 1433
3 5147
4 5170
5 361
#

U/15 GIRLS

Kaylee van de
wal (Durbanville
Ps)

Livia Vancoillie
(Durbanville Ps)

Kirsti Davids
(Beaumont Ps)

Sani Gatwiri

Courtney Alcock

Annabelle Ras
(Kenridge Ps)

Lana Coetzee

Leané Lee

Alexa Kuhn

Tshegofatso Le
Roux

Athlete

Jack Fouche
(Kenridge Ps)

Earle van der
watt (Beaumont
PS)

David Kleinsmith

Ewan Kriel

Etienne Rowan
Marais (De Hoop
Ps)

Athlete

03:20.67

03:20.79

03:23.70

04:01.84

03:2510

03:25.93

03:40.89

03:24.47

04:04.62

04:04.29

Run Time

02:49.60

03:09.74

03:01.80

03:00.20

031910

Run Time

952.66

05242

946.60

870.32

943.80

94214

Q1222

945.06

864.76

865.42

RP

00:4216

00:43.06

00:43.22

00:36.79

00:44.31

00:47.91

00:47.66

00:52.69

00:44.77

00:46.60

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1006.80

966.52

982.40

985.60

947.80

RP

00:35.84

00:33.63

00:36.43

00:43.68

00:40.06

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

938.40

92940

927.80

99210

916.90

880.90

883.40

83310

912.30

894.00

SP

1001.60

1023.70

995.70

92320

95940

SP

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

Provincial Record: N/A

1891.06

188182 PB

1874.40

1862.42

1860.70

1823.04

1795.62

177816

1777.06

1759.42

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

Total Points

200840

1990.22

197810 PB

1908.80 PB

1907.20

Total Points



] 1315
2 1418
3 1255
4 1216
5 5178
6 1335
7 5163
#

U/15 BOYS

] 1208
2 5158
3 5181
4 5148
5 3744
6 5156
7 1423
8 5203
9 5149
10 5150

Tatiana
Thomatos
(Reddam
Durbanville Hs)

Larah Aucamp
(Kenridge Ps)

Mieka Vermeulen
(Kenridge Ps)

Tamryn van
Aswegen
(Kirstenhof Ps)

Carli Murray
(Stellenberg Hs)

Heike Wessels
(Vredekloof Ps)

Stella Greyling

Athlete

Niel Conradie
(Durbanville Ps)

Zac Sampson

Callum Eastham
Faulkner (Table
View Ps)

Tican ???
Lambrechts

Van zZyl Méller
(Eversdal Ps)

Jesse Van Der
Merwe

Wian Joubert
(Durbanville Ps)

Wessel Visser

Ruben Zevenster

Alexander de
Jager

02:35.04

02:37.48

02:45.92

03:04.71

0317.99

02:53.50

03:01.21

Run Time

02:22.66

02:42.03

02:40.45

02:3716

02:3843

02:4252

02:42.88

03:05.88

03:21.30

031910

1035.92

1031.04

1014.16

976.58

950.02

999.00

083.58

RP

0112.88

0113.66

0119.30

0117.63

011418

012813

012918

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1040.68

1001.94

1005.10

101.68

1009.14

1000.96

1000.24

954.24

92340

927.80

011040

01.08.91

0110.23

0115.03

0114.53

0115.84

0118.92

0118.22

01:20.81

01:26.19

1010.60

1006.70

97850

986.85

1004.10

934.35

92910

SP

1013.00

1020.45

1013.85

989.85

992.35

985.80

97040

973.90

960.95

934.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

2046.52

203774

1992.66

1963.43

195412 PB

1933.35

191268 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

205368 PB

202239 PB

201895 PB

200153 PB

200149

1986.76 PB

1970.64

192814 PB

188435 PB

1861.85 PB



n 4682
#
U/17 GIRLS
] 1049
2 1245
3 1413
4 3730
5 1651
6 3628
7 3746
8 5154
#
U/17 BOYS
] 2276
2 1022
3 1212
4 5160
5 4561
6 1307

Luke Louwrens

Athlete

Simone van der
Merwe (Bloemhof

Hs)

Almi Geyser

(Bloemhof Hs)

Mia Viljoen

(Welgemoed Ps)

Anneke Stassen
(Durbanville Hs)

Cara Rossouw
(Stellenberg Hs)

Ane Cloete

(Durbanville Hs)

Zani Venter

(Stellenberg Hs)

Karla Odendaal

Athlete

Juan van
Tubbergh

(Stellenberg Hs)

Thomas van der
Merwe (Paul Roos

Hs)

Eugene Theron
(Durbanville Hs)

Ben Harper

Luan Strydom

Jean-Roux
Wessels

(Stellenberg Hs)

02:47.95

Run Time

02:26.09

02:52.37

02:39.46

03:03.28

03:04.79

03:03.28

02:48.02

03:14.00

Run Time

0212.75

02:30.78

02:30.31

02:40.06

02:45.96

02:2753

990.10

RP

01:52.68

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1053.82

1001.26

1027.08

979.44

976.42

979.44

1009.96

958.00

RP

0r.07.72

0110.03

0116.07

01m.23

0112.50

0113.62

01:25.66

0126.75

Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1038.50

100244

1003.38

983.88

972.08

1008.94

01.06.37

01.04.66

01:.09.84

01:09.50

01.08.69

0116.45

801.60

SP

1036.40

1024.85

994.65

1018.85

101250

1006.90

946.70

94125

SP

100815

1016.70

990.80

992.50

996.55

95775

0.00

BP

179170

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

BP

2090.22

20261

202173 PB

1998.29

1988.92

1986.34

1956.66

189925 PB

Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2046.65

201914

199418

1976.38 PB

1968.63 PB

1966.69



U/19 GIRLS
] 1399
2 5152
3 2277
4 5177
#
u/19 BOYS
] 1248
2 5164
3 4217
4 1400
#
SENIORS MEN
] 4552
#
JNR MEN
] 3585
2 1412
3 3762
4 5151

Nadia Rossouw
(Stellenberg Hs)

Lola Putter

Michelle Carien
van Rooyen
(Durbanville Hs)

Blair ??? Benson

Athlete

FC Moller
(Stellenberg Hs)

Luke Moran

Mark Laker
(Durbanville Hs)

Sebastien Theron
(Durbanville Hs)

Athlete

Coenraad van
Eyssen

Athlete

Stephan Strydom
(Stellenberg Hs)

Emihl Rossouw

Marno Yzelle

Jordan Roman

02:46.61

02:44.03

03Mn.74

03:551

Run Time

02:28.95

02:4540

02:33.79

02:34.93

Run Time

02:36.90

Run Time

02:29.22

02:27.90

02:09.40

0210.53

National Record: N/A

1014.78 01:0643
1019.94 01:25.28
964.52 0115.69
87778 DNF

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1000.10 01:01.94
967.20 01:00.37
99042 01:05.25
08814 0110.30

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

974.20 0118.35

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

989.56 01:00.59
99220 01.05.26
1029.20 0113.78
1026.94 011716

1052.85

958.60

1006.55

DNF

SP

1030.30

103815

1013.75

988.50

SP

958.25

SP

1032.05

1008.70

966.10

949.20

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 2067.63

0.00 197854 PB
0.00 1971.07

0.00 DNF

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 203040 PB
0.00 200535 PB
0.00 2004.17
0.00 1976.64
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

33.00 196545

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 202161

0.00 2000.90
0.00 199530 PB
0.00 197614 PB



MASTERS 40+ WOMEN

1 1285

MASTERS 40+ MEN

1 5169

2 5167

MASTERS 50+ WOMEN

1 5168

MASTERS 50+ MEN

1 5157

2 4632

3 4675

4 5204
H#

MASTERS 60+ WOMEN

1 1250

2 1372

MASTERS 60+ MEN

1 1414

Michelle van
Aswegen

Athlete

Romeo Davids

Lategan Coetzee

Athlete

Daleen de Klerk

Athlete

Willem Strydom

Edward West

Michael Peacock

Marius Visser

Athlete

Linda du Bruyn

Cheryl Adams

Athlete

Michael Archer

03:02.50

Run Time

0314.90

03:3343

Run Time

0316.50

Run Time

03:0140

03:07.61

02:37.93

04:26.50

Run Time

01:28.22

02:30.02

Run Time

0116.69

National Record: N/A

1017.00 01:20.25

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

92220 01:37.56
88514 DNF
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1011.00 01:50.81

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

97120 0111.55
058.78 01:24.56
101814 01:37.85
801.00 02:14.31

RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1045.56 00:47.66
92196 01:00.53
RP Swim Time

National Record: N/A

1036.62 00:3518

1018.75

SP

887.20

DNF

SP

890.95

SP

1042.25

977.20

910.75

728.45

SP

1011.70

947.35

SP

1059.10

Provincial Record: N/A

20.00 205575 PB

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

35.00 184440 PB
250 DNF
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

15.00 1916.95 PB

BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 201345 PB
40.00 1975.98

10.00 193889 PB
25.00 155445 PB
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

6.00 2063.26
36.00 1905.31
BP Total Points

Provincial Record: N/A

54.00 2149.72



SPECIAL NEEDS MALE

1 1308

2 1287

Liom Trelawney

Bernie Manzoni

National Record: N/A

02:03.84 992.32 0115.51

041376 73248 DNF

Designed and Developed by Techla

847.45

DNF

Provincial Record: N/A

0.00 1839.77

0.00 DNF


https://techla.co.za/

